

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL CAPITOL BUILDING, SUITE 118
700 CAPITAL AVENUE
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601
(502) 696-5300
FAX: (502) 564-2894

RECEIVED

AUG 1 1 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 11, 2017

Mr. Jason Sharp President Southern Kentucky Energy, LLC 425 Power Street Bowling Green, KY 42101

In Re: Public Service Commission Case No. 2017-120, Pollitt Enterprises Inc., Whitney Clark Pollitt, Individually, Amanda Deenn Pollitt, Individually, and Basil C. Pollitt, Individually, d/b/a The Gas Group, Inc., a/k/a The Gas Group.

Dear Mr. Sharp,

During the hearing of the above-styled matter on August 9, 2017, you testified as a non-party witness. Your testimony referenced information and documents which you then indicated that you would be willing to provide following the hearing. As such:

1. Please provide the Attorney General's Office with the physical business card, or a copy of both sides of the same, that was given to you by Basil Pollitt, or anyone representing him, The Gas Group, Pollitt Energy, or Pollitt Enterprises.

We request that you provide the documents by August 25, 2017, as directed by the Commission, to the Commission's address listed below, and titled *Response to Attorney General's Request*. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Mr. John S. Lyons Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RECEIVED

Very Truly Yours,

AUG 1 1 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ANDY BESHEAR ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUSTIN M. McNEIL

KENT A. CHANDLER

REBECCA W. GOODMAN

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

700 CAPITOL AVE., SUITE 20

FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204

(502) 696-5453

Kent.Chandler@ky.gov

Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov

Justin.McNeil@ky.gov

Certificate of Service and Filing

Counsel certifies that an original and ten (10) photocopies of the foregoing were served and filed by hand delivery to Mr. John S. Lyons, Acting Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601; counsel further states that true and accurate copies of the foregoing were mailed via First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

Pollitt Enterprises, Inc. Reg. Agent Whitney Clark Pollitt 12004 Ridge Road Louisville, KY 40245

Kirk Hoskins The Landward House 1387 S Fourth St Louisville, KY 40208

This 11th day of August, 2017

Assistant Attorney General